NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 51

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 JUNE 2019   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 01)
Ms N N Chirwa (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
What is the (a) name and (b) location of each (i) clinic and (ii) hospital that does not have 24/7 security?
NW1008E 
REPLY:

(a)	The Name and Location 

(i) There are 429 Primary Health Care facilities that do not have 24 hours’ security in place.

(ii) There is no hospital that does not have 24/7 security

	A list with names and location of each facility is attached as Annexure A

	PROVINCE
	NUMBER OF FACILITIES

	Eastern Cape 
	112

	Free State 
	129

	Gauteng 
	6

	KwaZulu-Natal 
	22

	Limpopo  
	15

	Mpumalanga
	15

	Northern Cape
	75

	North West 
	34

	Western Cape 
	21




END.
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